Administration for the purpose of financing housing rehabilitation loans. Repayments
received on the original loans are to be recorded in a separate housing revolving loan 
fund and are to be used to finance similar loans eligible under the program. At 
December 31, 2022 the County had five hundred forty-six (546) loans outstanding 
totaling $10,733,415 under two revolving loan programs as follows. Two hundred twenty-
three (223) loans totaling $3,022,821 were outstanding under a loan program for 
Chippewa County residents which was funded by grants received in previous years. The
County also had three hundred twenty-three (323) loans outstanding totaling $7,710,594
under a regional loan program funded by Community Development Block Grants which 
were awarded to Chippewa County in 2013, 2018, and 2021. The regional loan program 
is for the purpose of providing housing rehabilitation loans to eligible residents in a ten